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               Contact List 
 

 

USDA Forest Service 
Area Office Cellular e-mail 

WO Barb Hall (208) 387-5285 (208) 850-2375 bhall@fs.fed.us 

R-1 Bob Roth (406) 329-3235 (406) 370-3376 rroth@fs.fed.us 

R-2 Kent Hamilton (801) 349-0929 (801) 349-0929 johnkhamilton@fs.fed.us 

R-3 Grady Wilson (Acting) (505) 842-3351 (318) 664 5873 grwilson@fs.fed.us 

R-4 Doug Gibbs (Acting) (801) 620-1881 (808) 648-8885 douglasgibbs@fs.fed.us 

R-5 Yolanda Saldana (916) 640-1038 (530) 638-6378 ysaldana@fs.fed.us 

R-6 Gary Boyd (541) 504-7271 (541) 280-5875 gboyd@fs.fed.us 

R-8 Jimmy Keyes (404) 347-7239 (601) 540-6528 jameskeyes@fs.fed.us 

R-9 Nick Hough (414) 297-3165 (414) 208-7570 georgenhough@fs.fed.us 

R-10 David Barto (907) 586-9322          dlbarto@fs.fed.us 

FHP Jeff Mai (907) 372-7493 (970) 372-7493 jmai@fs.fed.us 

NA SPF Dan Zimmerman (610) 557-4147 (610) 742-7860 dzimmerman@fs.fed.us 

 
 

Department of the Interior 
Area Contact Phone Number e-mail 

Office of Aviation Services 
Chief of Aviation Safety Keith Raley (208) 433-5071 Keith_C_Raley@ios.doi.gov 

SAFECOM Administrator Martha Watkins (208) 433-5070 Martha_Watkins@ios.doi.gov 

Bureau of Indian Affairs 
BIA National Aviation 
Officer 

Joel Kerley (208) 387-5371 Joel.Kerley@bia.gov 

Bureau of Land Management 
BLM Division Chief, 
Aviation 

Rusty Warbis (208) 387-5448 Rwarbis@blm.gov 

BLM Aviation Safety 
Advisor 

Kirk Rothwell (208) 387-5879 Mrothwell@blm.gov 

State Aviation Managers 

Alaska Gary Baumgartner (907) 356-5523 Gbaumgar@blm.gov 

Arizona Darren Mathis (602) 417-9308 Dmathis@blm.gov 

California Kip Morrill (916) 978-4435 Gmorrill@blm.gov 

Colorado Clark Hammond (303) 239-3809 C1hammon@blm.gov 

Idaho Mike Reid (208) 373-3853 Mreid@blm.gov 

Montana Bob Flesch (406) 896-2912 Bflesch@blm.gov 
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Department of the Interior 
Area Contact Phone Number e-mail 

Nevada Josh Fulton (775) 861-6535 Jfulton@blm.gov 

New Mexico Darren Mathis (602) 417-9308 Dmathis@blm.gov 

Oregon/Washington Kurt Kleiner (503) 808-6593 Kkleiner@blm.gov 

Utah Cameron Dingman (801) 539-4241 Cdingman@blm.gov 

Wyoming Greg Reser (307) 775-6237 greser@blm.gov 

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management 
Special Assistant, Deputy 
Director 

Lee Benner (202) 513-7578 lee.benner@boem.gov 

Bureau of Reclamation 

BOR National Aviation 
Safety Officer 

Phoebe Percell (303) 445-3253 ppercell@usbr.gov 

Bureau of Safety and Environmental Enforcement 
    

BSEE National Aviation 
Manager 

Brad Laubach (703) 787-1295 Brad.Laubach@bsee.gov 
 

BSEE National Aviation 
Safety Manager 

Stephen Rauch (703) 787-1763 Stephen.Rauch@bsee.gov 

Chief, Offshore Safety 
Improvement Branch 

Susan Dwarnick 
 

(703) 787-1565 
 

Susan.Dwarnick@bsee.gov 

AK Regional Aviation 
Manager 

Randy Howell (907) 334-5305 Randy.Howell@bsee.gov 

GOM Regional Aviation 
Manager 

Jane Powers (504) 736-2558 Jane.Powers@bsee.gov 

Pacific Region Aviation 
Manager 

Mike Mitchell 
 

(805) 389-7703 
 

Michael.Mitchell@bsee.gov 
 

Pacific Region Aviation 
Safety Manager 

Chet Miller (805)384-6375 Chet.Miller@bsee.gov 

National Park Service 

NPS Aviation Branch Chief Jon Rollens (208) 387-5227 Jon_Rollens@nps.gov 

NPS Aviation Management 
Specialist/National Fixed 
Wing Program Manager 

Jim Traub (208) 387-5931 Jim_Traub@nps.gov 

 

NPS Aviation Management 
Specialist/National 
Helicopter Program 
Manager 

Meg Gallagher (404) 507-5643 Margaret_Gallagher@nps.gov 

 

NPS Aviation Management 
Specialist/South Eastern 

Shawn Nagle (662) 231-4024 Shawn_Nagle@nps.gov 
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Department of the Interior 
Area Contact Phone Number e-mail 

Regional Aviation manager 
(Acting) 

NPS Intermountain 
Regional Aviation 
Manager 

Steve Sorensen (303) 969-2657 Steve_Sorensen@nps.gov 

 

NPS Alaska Regional 
Aviation Manager (Acting) Jeff Babcock (907) 644-3407 jeffrey_babcock@nps.gov 

NPS Pacific West Region 
Aviation Manager 

Shad Sitz (541) 588-0344 Shad_Sitz@nps.gov 

NPS US Park Police LT. Simeon 
Klebaner 

(202) 690-0738 Simeon_Klebaner@nps.gov 

Office of Surface Mining 
OSM Safety Manager J. Maurice Banks (202) 208-2608 Jbanks@osmre.gov 

U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
National Aviation 
Manager 

Anthony Lascano (571) 213-3021       Anthony_Lascano@fws.gov 

U. S. Geographical Survey 
USGS Aviation Manager Bill Christiansen (303) 236-5513 Wdchrist@usgs.gov 

Northeast, Southeast, 
Midwest 

Tim Saucier (301) 497-5934 Tsaucier@usgs.gov 

Southwest, Pacific Leanne Hanson (970) 226-9262 hansonl@usgs.gov 

Northwest Lisa Faust (360) 993-8913 Lisaf@usgs.gov 

Alaska Matt Sexson (907) 786-7177 Msexson@usgs.gov 
 


